
  

EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
Directorate-General for International Cooperation and Development  
 
 
 
 

 

August 2018 

J10_addendum_action_document_en.doc 

Addendum No. 4 to Action Document : T05-EUTF-REG-REG-02 

Title : " Technical Cooperation Facility " 

ABAC Level 1 commitment No. T05.31 

 

 

The above-mentioned Action Document is modified as follows: 

 

 Section "1. Identification": total cost has been modified 

Previous amount : 

New total estimated cost  14.391.266 € 

Total amount drawn from the Trust Fund 14.391.266 € 

Revised amount : 

New total estimated cost  14,891,266.00 € 

Total amount drawn from the Trust Fund 14,891,266.00 € 

 

 Section “4. Indicative budget”: total amount has been modified to 14,891,266.00 € in 

line with changes in Section 1. Identification 

 

All other aspects of the Action Document remain unchanged. 

 

The modifications described herein are deemed to be of a non-substantial nature, the 

Operational committee shall therefore be informed of this addendum ex-post. 

 

For the Commission  

Name : Sandra KRAMER 

Title : Director EU-AU relations, West 

and East Africa (DEVCO D) 

[signed in ARES] 

 


